
New Jersey Randonneurs

Jersey Shore 200K 2024 200K

Saturday 30 March 2024, 07:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  124.3 mi / 200.1 km

Climbing:  2919 ft

Organizer:  Paul Kramer (973-943-1686)

RWGPS Name:  FINAL Jersey Shore 200K 2024

Modified:  2024-03-27 16:41:38 EDT

Cues Generated:  2024-03-27 16:43 EDT

Cuesheet Version:  16

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Paul Kramer (973-943-1686). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Mar-30 07:00 EDT
Close: Mar-30 08:00 EDT

Holiday Inn 
399 Monmouth St, East Windsor, NJ, 08520

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.1 0.1 0.1 R Turn right out of hotel onto Monmouth Street

0.8 0.8 0.7 R Main St

1.6 1.6 0.7 L Old Cranbury Rd

1.7 1.7 0.1 SO B/C Old Cranbury Rd

3.1 3.1 1.5 R Old Trenton Rd

3.3 3.3 0.1 L S Main St

3.5 3.5 0.3 R Station Rd

5.0 5.0 1.5 Danger Train tracks

6.8 6.8 1.8 Danger seam in the road where tire can get caught

8.2 8.2 1.4 R Prospect Plains Rd

9.0 9.0 0.8 L Perrineville Rd

9.6 9.6 0.6 R Schoolhouse Rd

10.4 10.4 0.8 Danger Train tracks

11.4 11.4 0.9 BL Spotswood Gravel Hill Rd

14.0 14.0 2.7 R TRO Spotswood Gravel Hill Rd



14.8 14.8 0.8 BR Spotswood Ave

15.2 15.2 0.4 SO B/C Erickson Ave

15.2 15.2 0.1 BL Lettau Dr

15.5 15.5 0.2 R TRO Lettau Dr

15.5 15.5 0.1 L Devoe Ave

15.8 15.8 0.3 R Mundy Ave

16.2 16.2 0.3 SO B/C W Greystone Rd

17.6 17.6 1.5 BR County Rd 527 S

18.0 18.0 0.3 L Pleasant Valley Rd

20.0 20.0 2.1 SO B/C Marlboro Rd

20.2 20.2 0.2 SO B/C Foxborough Dr

20.3 20.3 0.1 L Stone Ridge Rd

20.4 20.4 0.1 L Mariposa Pl

20.7 20.7 0.3 L Schindler Dr S

20.9 20.9 0.2 R Ferry Rd

21.4 21.4 0.5 L Oakland Rd

22.0 22.0 0.6 R Norman Ln

22.3 22.3 0.3 R Ticetown Rd

24.6 24.6 2.3 R Greenwood Rd

25.6 25.6 1.0 L County Rd 3/Tennent Rd

25.9 25.9 0.3 L County Rd 3/NJ-79 N

26.0 26.0 0.2 BR County Rd 3/Lloyd Rd

26.0 26.0 0.0 Danger Rough and busy road with no shoulder

29.2 29.2 3.2 SO B/C Broadway

29.5 29.5 0.3 BL Nappi Pl

29.6 29.6 0.1 BR Broadway

29.8 29.8 0.2 L TRO Broadway

30.2 30.2 0.4 R W Front St

30.7 30.7 0.6 L Church St

30.8 30.8 0.0 R 1st St

31.5 31.5 0.7 SO B/C Broadway

31.8 31.8 0.3 L Florence Ave

32.6 32.6 0.9 R Front St

33.0 33.0 0.3 BR Union Ave

33.8 33.8 0.8 R Turn right into Control at QuickChek



Controle 2 STAFFED

Open: Mar-30 08:35 EDT
Close: Mar-30 10:42 EDT

Quick Check 
1618 Union Ave, Hazlet, NJ, 07735

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

33.8 0.0 0.0 R Turn right out of Control onto Union Ave

35.2 1.4 1.4 L Hawthorne Ave

35.5 1.7 0.3 R Twin Terrace

35.7 2.0 0.2 SO B/C Plum Ln

36.1 2.3 0.4 L Laurel Ave

38.2 4.5 2.1 SO B/C Beachway Ave

39.3 5.6 1.1 SO B/C Main St

39.4 5.6 0.1 L Shore Blvd

40.2 6.4 0.8 R Ocean Ave

40.9 7.1 0.7 R Thompson Ave

41.0 7.2 0.1 L Henry Hudson Bike Trail

42.8 9.0 1.9 R E Rd

43.2 9.5 0.4 L Leonardville Rd

43.3 9.5 0.0 L Leonardville Rd

44.2 10.4 0.9 L Broadway Ave

44.6 10.8 0.4 R Broadway Ave turns right and becomes Center Ave

46.3 12.5 1.7 L 1st Ave

46.4 12.6 0.1 R Bayview Ave/Ocean Blvd

47.8 14.0 1.4 L Slight left to stay on Ocean Blvd

48.4 14.6 0.6 L Turn left into the Control at Mt. Mitchill Scenic Overlook

Controle 3 INFO

Open: Mar-30 09:16 EDT
Close: Mar-30 12:08 EDT

Mt. Mitchill Scenic Overlook 
460 Ocean Blvd, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

48.5 0.1 0.1 L Turn left out of the Control onto Ocean Blvd

48.6 0.2 0.1 R Orchard Ave

48.7 0.3 0.1 SO B/C Navesink Ave

49.7 1.3 1.0 SO B/C Monmouth Ave

49.7 1.3 0.0 L Locust Ave

50.1 1.7 0.4 L Locust Point Rd

50.6 2.2 0.5 L Oceanic Bridge

50.8 2.4 0.2 Danger Watch for expansion joints



51.3 2.9 0.5 SO B/C Bingham Ave

51.5 3.1 0.2 L E River Rd

52.4 4.0 0.9 L Ridge Rd

53.0 4.6 0.6 SO B/C Hartshorne Ln

53.4 5.0 0.4 R Ward Ave

53.6 5.2 0.2 L Shrewsbury River Bridge

53.7 5.3 0.1 Danger Construction

53.9 5.5 0.1 R Ocean Ave

60.9 12.5 7.0 R Keep right to stay on Ocean Ave

63.3 14.9 2.4 R Edgemont Dr

63.4 15.0 0.1 L NJ-71 S/Norwood Ave S/Park Ave

63.9 15.4 0.4 R Sunset Ave

63.9 15.5 0.1 L Grand Ave

64.6 16.2 0.7 R Cookman Ave

64.7 16.2 0.0 R Bangs Ave

64.9 16.5 0.2 L Main St

65.7 17.3 0.8 L Ocean Park Ave

66.3 17.9 0.6 R Ocean Ave

68.6 20.2 2.4 R Turn right into Control at Marmalukes Pizza

Controle 4 STAFFED

Open: Mar-30 10:14 EDT
Close: Mar-30 14:20 EDT

Marmalukes Pizza 
1715 Ocean Ave N, Belmar, NJ 07719

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

68.7 0.0 0.0 R Right out of control to continue in same direction on Ocean Ave

70.9 2.3 2.2 R Ocean Ave turns right and becomes Brown Ave

71.0 2.4 0.1 L 1st Ave

71.6 2.9 0.6 SO B/C The Cresent

71.7 3.1 0.1 SO B/C 2nd Ave

71.8 3.2 0.1 R Washington Blvd

72.3 3.7 0.5 Danger Train tracks

72.3 3.7 0.0 SO B/C Sea Girt Ave

73.7 5.0 1.3 R Baileys Corner Rd

73.9 5.2 0.2 L Tiltons Corner Rd

75.1 6.5 1.2 SO B/C Atlantic Ave/County Rd 524 Spur

75.9 7.2 0.8 L TRO Lakewood-Allenwood Rd

77.0 8.3 1.1 SO B/C Squankum-Allenwood Rd



77.3 8.7 0.4 L Allenwood-Lakewood Rd

77.8 9.2 0.5 SO B/C Lakewood Allenwood Rd

80.7 12.1 2.9 R Oak Glen Rd

81.7 13.1 0.9 R Lakewood Farmingdale Rd

81.8 13.2 0.1 L Turn left on Oak Glen Rd

82.2 13.6 0.4 Danger Train tracks

82.8 14.1 0.5 L Lanes Pond Rd

83.4 14.8 0.7 R Locust Ave

84.6 15.9 1.1 R Sylvan Blvd

85.0 16.4 0.5 L Pepperridge Rd

85.3 16.7 0.3 L Old Bridge Dr

85.4 16.7 0.1 R Newbury Rd

86.3 17.7 1.0 R Salem Hill Rd

86.7 18.1 0.4 L Aldrich Rd

87.0 18.4 0.3 R Pinewood Rd

87.7 19.1 0.7 L Windeler Rd

88.1 19.5 0.4 R Georgia Tavern Rd

89.8 21.1 1.6 R W Farms Rd

90.5 21.9 0.7 L Casino Dr

91.3 22.6 0.8 R Ketchum Rd

91.8 23.1 0.5 L Rte 524

92.2 23.6 0.4 R Fairfield Rd

93.2 24.6 1.0 L Bennett Rd

93.9 25.3 0.7 R Vanderveer Rd

94.4 25.8 0.5 BR Howell Rd

95.1 26.4 0.6 SO B/C Five Points Road

95.1 26.5 0.0 R Turn right into Control at Wawa

Controle 5 STAFFED

Open: Mar-30 11:30 EDT
Close: Mar-30 17:12 EDT

Wawa 
909 NJ-33, Freehold, NJ 07728

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

95.2 0.1 0.1 L Turn left out of control onto Five Points Road, retracing route

95.3 0.2 0.1 SO B/C Howell Rd

97.1 2.0 1.8 L Rte 524

97.5 2.4 0.4 R Havens Bridge Rd

98.4 3.3 0.9 R Sharp right onto Casino Dr



99.5 4.4 1.1 SO B/C Bergerville Rd

99.6 4.5 0.0 L Fort Plains Rd

101.1 6.0 1.5 BR W Farms Rd

101.9 6.8 0.8 SO B/C Georgia Rd

103.8 8.7 1.9 L Nomoco Road

105.8 10.8 2.0 R Ely Harmony Rd

109.6 14.5 3.8 L Stagecoach Rd

110.1 15.0 0.5 R Charleston Spring Rd

111.4 16.4 1.3 L Back Bone Hill Rd

113.8 18.7 2.4 R Back Bone Hill Rd/Schoolhouse Rd

113.9 18.8 0.1 R Millstone Rd

116.6 21.5 2.7 L Baird Rd

117.8 22.7 1.2 SO B/C County Rd 1/Perrineville Rd

118.2 23.1 0.4 R Disbrow Hill Rd

121.5 26.4 3.4 R Etra Rd/Etra Perrineville Rd

122.5 27.4 1.0 R Ward St

123.1 28.0 0.6 R Maxwell Ave

123.6 28.5 0.4 R Monmouth Street

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Mar-30 12:53 EDT
Close: Mar-30 20:30 EDT

Holiday Inn 
399 Monmouth St, East Windsor, NJ, 08520

124.3 0.8 0.8 L Turn left into hotel


